

FRIENDS OF LAKESIDE PARK 2024 CALENDAR CONTEST!!!

Friends of Lakeside Park is excited to announce that it is holding a calendar contest to showcase YOUR photos of Lakeside Park. The calendar will be sold as a fundraiser in order to support our mission. Our judging team will select images for the 2024 calendar. If your photo is chosen, your name and photo will be displayed in the calendar, and you will receive a free 2024 calendar.

Contest Rules

- By **September 15, 2023**, submit a digital file (JPEG or PNG) of Lakeside Park.
- You may submit up to three entries. For each entry, include your name, mailing address, phone number and title of the piece.
- Submit original photographs of at least 300 dpi and no smaller than 5x7 inches in JPEG format.
- Obtain necessary release forms from people appearing in submitted photographs.
- You are responsible for ensuring submissions are in compliance with all legal and copyright requirements.
- You agree to release images to Friends of Lakeside Park for promotional and reproduction purposes in any media in perpetuity.
- The judging team for Friends of Lakeside Park is ineligible to participate.

How to Enter

- Only digital entries will be accepted maximum of three entries per person.
- Entries must be emailed to <u>calendar@friendsoflakesidepark.org</u> by 5 p.m. on September 15, 2023. Entries received after this deadline will not be eligible.

Additional Information

- We will announce the winners on our website and on Facebook on or before October 31, 2023, and will email the winners individually.
- This contest is a promotion wholly organized and administered by the Friends of Lakeside Park.
- Entrants consent to the use, reproduction or distribution of any information submitted and understand that they are providing such information to the Friends of Lakeside Park.